APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL S.S.BAL SADAN HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530729

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40707

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE V.P.O.SIWAN, DISTT KAITHAL, HARYANA, KAITHAL,

HARYANA - 136033

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SANJEEV KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 40707 @cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9416785882

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/9/attachment

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/2/attachment

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/3/attachment

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/4/attachment

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/1/attachment

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/7/attachment

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/13/attachment

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/5/attachment




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/10/attachment

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/11/attachment

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/8/attachment

COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/12/attachment

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/16/attachment

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SANJEEV KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 16
TGT 10
PRT 13
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 0

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 68 68 100 OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII



1 2025 79 78 98.73 STRONG PERFORMANCE NEAR PERFECT

SCORE
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8143
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 1450
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 326
LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://youtu.be/Bi-u5aFdxEO
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
F : TEACHER DETAILS:
1 SANJEEV KUMAR PRINCIPAL M.A,B.ED
2 SANJAY SARDANA VICE PRINCIPAL M.A,B.ED
3 KARAMJEET KAUR TGT M.AM.PHIL
4 BALBIR SINGH PRT M.A,B.ED
5 PUNAM MEHTA PGT M.SC,B.ED
6 MANPREET KAUR PRT B.AB.ED
7 MAMTA RANI TGT M.A,B.ED
8 BHAGWANT! NTT NTT
9 VIJAY RANI PRT M.C.AB.ED
10 LOVEL PGT M.A,B.ED
11 MONIKA CHOUDHARY TGT B.TECH,B.ED
12 SARAVJEET KAUR NTT M.ANTT
13 MONIKA RAHEJA PGT M.A,B.ED
14 SURAJ BHAN PGT M.PHIL,M.ED
15 GEETA PRT B.AJBT

16 Mrs.Monika OTHER B.A



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

KRISHNA SHARMA

PUSHPA

BALJINDER KAUR

PUSHPA MAURYA

ANIL KUMAR

GAGANDEEP KAUR

JASLEEN CHEEMA

PRIYA

ANJU

MAMTA DEVI

GEETIKA DHINGRA

RAHUL KUMAR

HIMANSHI

GURPREET KAUR

ASHU

MANJU SHARMA

SUDESH RANI

MANISHA

RAVI KUMAR

JITESH KUMAR

DIVYAARORA

MANJU BALA

RAMAN

HARDEEP KAUR

LEENA

POOJA RANI

DIKSHA RANI

REENA RANI

ASHANA

SNEHA

GURSHARAN KAUR

AMARJEET KAUR

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

B.AB.ED

B.AB.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

B.TECH

B.A,B.ED

B.AB.ED

12TH,JBT

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

M.SC,B.ED

B.AB.ED

B.A, PGDCA

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

BATCHELOR IN ORTHOTICS AND
PROSTHETICS

12th, BPed

M.Sc

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.COM, NTT

M.SC,B.ED

B.A, NTT

B.com,JBT

M.SC,B.ED

B.AB.ED

M.COM,B.ed

M.SC,B.ED

M.sc

B.AB.ED



