<u>APPENDIX -IX</u>

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

DETAILS

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

SL

NO.

4

5

6

7

1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		S.S.BAL SADAN HIGH SCHOOL			
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		530729			
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		40707			
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		V.P.O.SIWAN, DISTT KAITHAL, HARYANA, KAITHAL, HARYANA - 136033			
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		SANJEEV KUMAR			
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A.,B.Ed			
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		40707@cbseshiksha.in			
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		9416785882			
B : DO	B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/9/attachment				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/2/attachment				
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/3/attachment				
4	CODIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE					

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

BUILDING CODE

OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/4/attachment https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/1/attachment

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/7/attachment

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/13/attachment

https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/5/attachment

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/10/attachment
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/11/attachment
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/8/attachment
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/12/attachment
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ssbalsadanschool.in/website/content/mandatory.public.disclosure/16/attachment
ı		

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL	SANJEEV KUMAR		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46		
	PGT	16		
	TGT	10		
	PRT	13		
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1		
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0		

RESULT CLASS: X

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

5

1	2025	68	68	100	OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

0

SL NO.	YEAR		NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. C STUDE PASSI	NTS	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS
1	2025		79	78	98	98.73 STR SCC		ONG PERFORMANCE NEAR PERFECT RE
E : SCH	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFC	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	ТОТ	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)				8143		
2	NO.	AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOMS	(IN SQ MTF	₹)	40 & 1450		
3		NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			MPUTER	6 & 326		
4	INTE	RNET FACILI	TY			YES		
5	NO.	OF GIRLS TO	ILETS			10		
6	NO.	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				8		
7		LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL				https://youtu.be/Bi-u5aFdxE0		
F : TEA	F : TEACHER DETAILS:							
SLNC).	TEACHER N	AME	DES	SIGNATION	QUALIFI		QUALIFICATION
1		SANJEEV KU	JMAR	PRII	PRINCIPAL			M.A,B.ED
2		SANJAY SARDANA		VICI	VICE PRINCIPAL			M.A,B.ED
3		KARAMJEET	Γ KAUR	TGT	TGT			M.A,M.PHIL
4		BALBIR SING	GH	PRT	PRT			M.A,B.ED
5		PUNAM MEH	HTA	PGT	PGT			M.SC,B.ED
6		MANPREET	KAUR	PRT	PRT			B.A,B.ED
7		MAMTA RANI		TGT	TGT			M.A,B.ED
8	BHAGWANTI		NTT	NTT			NTT	
9		VIJAY RANI		PRT	PRT			M.C.A,B.ED
10		LOVEL		PGT	PGT			M.A,B.ED
11		MONIKA CHOUDHARY		TGT	TGT			B.TECH,B.ED
12		SARAVJEET KAUR		NTT	NTT			M.A,NTT
13		MONIKA RAHEJA		PGT	PGT			M.A,B.ED
14		SURAJ BHAN		PGT	PGT			M.PHIL,M.ED
15		GEETA		PRT	PRT			B.A,JBT
16		Mrs.Monika		OTH	OTHER			B.A

17	KRISHNA SHARMA	PRT	B.A,B.ED
18	PUSHPA	TGT	B.A,B.ED
19	BALJINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A,B.ED
20	PUSHPA MAURYA	PGT	M.A,B.ED
21	ANIL KUMAR	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
22	GAGANDEEP KAUR	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
23	JASLEEN CHEEMA	OTHER	B.TECH
24	PRIYA	TGT	B.A,B.ED
25	ANJU	PRT	B.A,B.ED
26	MAMTA DEVI	NTT	12TH,JBT
27	GEETIKA DHINGRA	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
28	RAHUL KUMAR	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
29	HIMANSHI	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
30	GURPREET KAUR	NTT	B.A,B.ED
31	ASHU	PRT	B.A, PGDCA
32	MANJU SHARMA	PGT	M.A,B.ED
33	SUDESH RANI	PRT	M.A,B.ED
34	MANISHA	PGT	BATCHELOR IN ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS
35	RAVI KUMAR	PTI	12th, BPed
36	JITESH KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
37	DIVYA ARORA	TGT	M.A,B.ED
38	MANJU BALA	PGT	M.A,B.ED
39	RAMAN	PRT	M.COM, NTT
40	HARDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
41	LEENA	NTT	B.A, NTT
42	POOJA RANI	PRT	B.com,JBT
43	DIKSHA RANI	PGT	M.SC,B.ED
44	REENA RANI	PRT	B.A,B.ED
45	ASHANA	PGT	M.COM,B.ed
46	SNEHA	TGT	M.SC,B.ED
47	GURSHARAN KAUR	PRT	M.sc
48	AMARJEET KAUR	NTT	B.A,B.ED